1966 for the outstanding dues for the year 2012-2013, 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 

amounting to Rs. 28,30,48,854/-, which included a demand towards VAT and CST for the 

years 2018 and 2020. The demand towards Sugarcane Purchase Tax for the year 2012-13 

is Rs.26,43,87,964/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crore Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand 

Nine Hundred Sixty Four).  

3.28. On 1 March 2021, STKWSSK requested MSEDCL for issuance of certificate for availing 

exemption from sugar cane purchase tax for the season 2012-13 by drawing the attention 

of MSEDCL to para 14 on Pg. 12 of the Order dated 9 September 2019 in Case No.